| : A/D -01.4 | TO MAI COUL |
|--|---|
| Form PTO-1595 F 09-12- | |
| (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) | U.S. Patent and Trademark Office |
| Tab settings 🔾 🔾 | And the part less |
| To the Honorable Commissioner o. 102549 | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): BRUNA, Etienne GENDROT, Edouard COUSIN, Gerard | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: ETHYPHARM Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| Assignment Merger | 21 Pue Saint Mathieu |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Street Address: 21 Rue Saint Mathieu |
| Other | F-78550 HOUDAN, France |
| | Citation 75a |
| 04/25/2003 | City: State: Zip: |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new appli | cation, the execution date of the application is: 05/16/2003 |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers att | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Sanford E. Warren, Jr. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}{}\) |
| Internal Address: | ✓ Enclosed |
| . 1039 00700055 J0426646 | Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| . Ada ya ka | J |
| | 8. Deposit account number: |
| Street Address: 6565 N. MacArthur Blvd. | |
| Suite 910 | |
| City: Irving State: TX Zip: 75039 | |
| DO NOT USE | THIS SPACE |
| 9. Signature. | 1/5/_/ |
| Sanford E. Warren, Jr. | May 16, 2003 |
| Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cove | Signature Date |

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014472 FRAME: 0281

ASSIGNMENT

| (1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s) | (1) BRUNA Etienne | (6) |
|---|---|--|
| | (2) GENDROT Edouard | (7) |
| | (3) COUSIN Gérard | (8) |
| | (4) | |
| | (5) | (10) |
| | | of dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign and set over to |
| Insert name of Assignee | (9) <u>ETHYPHARM.</u> | |
| (10) Insert address of Assignee | (10) 21 Rue Saint Mathieu | |
| (11) | F-78550 HOUDAN | |
| | France | |
| • | United States, its territories, dep | ssignee) the entire right, title and interest for the bendencies and possessions, in the invention, and my Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, |
| (11) Insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Application Number | | |
| | for which the undersigned have States of America | executed an application for patent in the United |
| (12) Insert Date of Signing of Application | (12) on | |
| (13) Alternative identification | (13) U.S. Application(s) Serial N for filed application(s) filed Cond | |
| and any continuing or division | | rs necessary in connection with the application execute separate assignments in connection with ent. |
| | | rs necessary in connection with any interference n or division thereof and to cooperate with the |

Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.

PATENT REEL: 014472 FRAME: 0282

- 3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for Protection of Industrial Property or similar agreements.
- 4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.
- 5) The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents of the United States resulting from said application or any divisions or continuing applications thereof to the said Assignee, as Assignee of the entire interest, and hereby covenants that he has (they have) full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has (they have) not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.
- 6)The undersigned hereby grant(s) WARREN & KENNEDY, LLP. the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office recordation of this document.

| In witness | s whereof, executed by the unders | signed on the date(s) opposite the undersigned | name(s). |
|------------|---|--|----------|
| Date_ | Signature Signature | BRUNA Etienne(SE | AL) |
| Date | 24 April 2003 Signature | GENDROT Edouard .(SE | AL) |
| Date | 25 April 2003 Signature | COUSIN Gérard (SE. | AL) |
| Date | Signature | (SEA | AL) |
| Date_ | Signature | (SE | AL) |
| Date | Signature | (SE | AL) |
| Date | Signature | (SEA | AL) |
| | l if outside the U.S.A. If neither, the | d before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A en it should be signed before at least two witness | |
| Date | Witness | | |
| Date | Witness | | |

RECORDED: 05/16/2003

PATENT REEL: 014472 FRAME: 0283